

**GR 357/2007 (Regn. no. 357/2007)**

**Order dt. 08-02-2024.**

Out of 05 accused on c/b 02 accused namely, Hiralal Banik and Dipu Banik are absent by filing petition praying for time and other 03 accused being in serial nos. 1, 3 and 5 in c/s are absent without steps. Today is fixed for evidence and E/R of W/W/A. No PW is present. Order dt. 19-11-2022 has not been complied by office.

Issue W/A against accused in serial nos. 1, 3 and 5 in c/s who are absent without steps. Their bail bonds stand forfeited.

To 14-06-2024 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Start proceeding u/s 446 of CrPC. BC – II to comply.

Accused persons (2) on c/b as before.

**D/C by me**

**Sd/-**

**A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas**

**Sd/-**

**A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**